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HOLDING SPEED

BELOW 5000 MAX IAS

170 KT.

081°

070°

243°
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5000

118°

327°
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2500

3000

261°

29.3 DME

NVO

9.0 DME KBO

OM
4.3 DME IKOW
4.6 DME KBO

2.2 DME IKOW
2.6 DME KBO

MM
4.3 DME IKOW
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068°
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MISSED APPROACH: Climb straight ahead to 5000; when passing 2000 or 3.5 DME KBO (16.2 DME NVO),

whichever is later, RT to WYP VOR.

DME THR

ALTITUDE

DME IKOW 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1.8 2.8 3.8 4.8 5.8 6.8 7.8

900 1220 1540 1860 2170 2490 2810

6.9° 7.0° 7.1° 7.2° 7.3° 7.4° 7.5°

6.9° 7.0° 7.1° 7.2° 7.4° 7.5°

50.8° 50.8°

51.0°

56 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13NM 0

ft

1000

2000

3000

MM

KBO

ILS RDH 50

from COL/NVO

3000

1630

272

LW

Bearings and tracks are magnetic.

Altitudes in feet MSL.

8.6 DME IKOW
(FAF LOC-DME)

KUKIT

(MAPt LOC-DME)

(not to scale) (not to scale)

IN CASE OF RADIO

COMMUNICATION

FAILURE PROCEED

FROM WYP TO COL

(LOC-DME)
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Instrument Approach Chart
ATIS

Arrival
Director
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Ground
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IAF

25NM KBO25NM KBO
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4
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2400

090°
255°

3
4
5
°

1
5
5°

090°
3100*

3800*

3700*

*15NM 2800

GP 3.00° (
5.2%)243°

LOC-DME: Timing not authorized for defining the MAPt.

GS

KUKIT - THR (8.4 NM)

Rate of descent (5.2%)

kt

MIN:SEC

ft / MIN

80 100 120 140 160 180

6:18 5:03 4:12 3:36 3:09 2:48

420 530 640 740 850 960

LW

Köln/Bonn

300.50
LW

KBO

KÖLN/BONN

112.15

CH 58 Y
KBO

COL

COLA

108.80

CH 25 X
COL

NVO

NÖRVENICH

116.20

CH 109 X
NOR

WYP

WIPPER

109.60
WYP

ILS

IKOW
109.10

IKOW

9.0 DME KBO

4.3 DME IKOW
4.6 DME KBO

2.2 DME IKOW
2.6 DME KBO

0.7 DME IKOW
1.1 DME KBO

DME IKOW

CAT A

CAT B

CAT C

CAT D

CAT E

Large

Aircraft

OCA

(OCH)

ILS

CAT I

LOC

DME

412

(140)

421

(149)

432

(160)

442

(170)

461

(189)

589

(317)

840

(570)

840

(570)

840

(570)

840

(570)

840

(570)

LOC: MNM REQUIRED VISIBILTY 1500 m


